

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

Office of the City Mayor

TRANSMITTAL





January 23, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH/JID
DATE: 121 X TIME 125
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-642 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION LIFTING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-354 ("A RESOLUTION REVOKING VARIOUS CITY RESOLUTION GRANTING DEVELOPMENT PERMITS TO OWNERS/DEVELOPERS OF VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THEIR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAID PERMITS) IN FAVOR OF PROPERTY COMPANY OF FRIENDS INC. (PROFRIENDS) DUE TO ITS COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING PERMITS PREVIOUSLY ISSUED THRETO.

Sincerely Yours,













Address: Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Bivd.,
Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite
Trunkline: 434-1111
Website: www.bacoor.gov.ph